

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 759/2014
ASHOK KASANA

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla, Mr. Virender
Kr. Singh and Ms. Rimjhim Naudiyal,
Advts.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta APP for the State
with SI Sonu, Legal Cell.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **13.01.2020**

List on 24.4.2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J
JANUARY 13, 2020/ib