



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 759/2014 & CRL.M.A. 2546/2014 (Stay)**

ASHOK KASANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla, Mr. Aditya Singla, Mr. Virender Kr. Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State with S.I. Achal, P.S. Seemapuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.01.2023

%

It is brought to notice of this Court that a petition filed at the instance of co-accused of the present petition being CRL.M.C. 2546/2019 was disposed of by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma *vide* order dated 02.12.2022.

In view of the same, let this petition be listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma on 23.02.2023, subject to and after obtaining necessary directions of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2023/ab