



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 759/2014, CRL.M.A. 2546/2014, CRL.M.A. 36683/2019

ASHOK KASANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla and Mr.
Verinder Kumar Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State
with Mr. Dipanshu Meena, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

23.02.2023

%

The present matter has been received by way of transfer.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the pleadings are complete.

List the matter for hearing on 21.09.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2023

Pallavi..