



\$~2 (appellate matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 759/2014, CRL.M.A. 36683/2019, CRL.M.A. 2546/2014

ASHOK KASANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla, Mr.Virender
Kumar Singh and Ms. Mayanka
Dhawan, Advocates(VC)

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. H. Sharnotia, Adv. for
Complainant.
SI Rahul, PS Seemapuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
15.01.2024

%

It is already 04:35 P.M.

List on 13.02.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024/AR..