



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 759/2014 & CRL.M.A. 2546/2014 (stay), 36683/2019
(early hearing)

ASHOK KASANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla, Mr. Verender
Kumar Singh and Ms. Mayanka
Dhawan, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the
State.
SI Bhumeshwar Yadav, PS
Seemapuri.
Dr. T.R. Naval and Mr. Mirza Gulzar
Beg, Advocates alongwith husband of
complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

11.03.2024

%

1. Passover is requested on behalf of respondent no. 2. However, learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner expressed difficulty with
regard to the same.

2. Re-notify on 24.07.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 11, 2024/sn