



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 759/2014, CRL.M.A. 2546/2014, CRL.M.A. 36683/2019

ASHOK KASANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla and Mr.  
Virender Kr. Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.  
SI Rahul, P.S. Seemapuri.  
Dr. T.R. Naval Mr. Akash Mahi,  
Advocates for R2 alongwith R2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**24.07.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 04<sup>th</sup> October 2024.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JULY 24, 2024**

ds