



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 759/2014 & CRL.M.A. 2546/2014 & CRL.M.A.
36683/2019

ASHOK KASANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ashok Chhaparia and Mr. Shanto Mukherjee,
Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State.
Dr. T.R. Naval, Mr. Akash Mahi, Ms. Arlene
Abraham and Mr. Dhruv Chopra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL
ORDER
06.08.2025

%

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on 09.09.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/AS