



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 759/2014, CRL.M.A. 2546/2014 & CRL.M.A. 36683/2019
ASHOK KASANAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Virendra Kumar Singh, Mr. Shanto Mukherjee
and Ms. Mayanka Dhawan, Advs.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv.
SI Anil PS Seemapuri
Dr. T. R. Naval, Ms. Arlene Abraham and Mr.
Naman, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
09.09.2025

1. A pass-over is sought on behalf of respondent no. 2 on the ground that the arguing counsel is on his legs before another Court.
2. Since it is already 03:45 PM, pass-over sought is not possible.
3. List on 15.10.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/ar