



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 759/2014, CRL.M.A. 2546/2014 & CRL.M.A. 36683/2019

ASHOK KASANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla, Senior Adv.
with Mr. Virendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State with
Mr. Bhuman Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Akash Mahi, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

06.12.2025

%

1. Mr. Akash Mahi, learned counsel for respondent no.2, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. List on 30.01.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

DECEMBER 6, 2025/AS