



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 759/2014 & CRL.M.A. 2546/2014 & CRL.M.A. 36683/2019**

ASHOK KASANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryakant Kant, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Virender Kumar Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Manish, PS Seemapuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

08.04.2026

%

List on 19.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 8, 2026

st